
 

 

 

École Alberni Elementary 

4645 Helen Street   t: 250.724.0623 
Port Alberni, BC, V9Y 6P6  f: 250.724.0600 

  Mr. C. McAulay, Principal                 Mme P. Chandler, Vice-Principal 
 http://sd70.bc.ca/aes 
 

 

2023-24 School Calendar 

 

Professional Day Monday, September 25, 2023 

National Day for Truth and 

Reconciliation 

Monday, October 2, 2023 

Thanksgiving Day Monday, October 9, 2023 

Professional Day Friday, October 20, 2023 

Remembrance Day Monday, November 13, 2023 

Professional Day  Monday, November 20, 2023 

Winter vacation  December 25 – January 5, 2024 

Schools reopen after Winter Vacation Monday, January 8, 2024 

Curriculum Implementation Day Monday, January 22, 2024 

Professional Day Friday, February 16, 2024 

Family Day Monday, February 19, 2024 

Spring Vacation March 18 - 29, 2024 

Schools reopen after Spring vacation Tuesday, April 2, 2024 

Good Friday Friday, March 29, 2024 

Easter Monday Monday, April 1, 2024 

Professional Day Friday, April 19, 2024 

Professional Day Monday, May 13, 2024 

Victoria Day Monday, May 20, 2024 

Last Day of School Thursday, June 27, 2024 

Administrative Day Friday, June 28, 2024 

 


